Date

Milage

Hours

Table 1

Explanation

7/17
3/13/2018
4/7/2018
4/16/2018
4/23/2019
4/24/2028
4/24/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/29/2018
5/29/2018
6/1/2018
6/12/2018

6/15/2018
9/26/2018
10/5/2018
7/13/2018
8/30/18
10/28/2018
11/7/2018
11/12/2018

12/1/2018
1/7/2019
4/1/2019

6/10/2019

6/13/2019

7/13/2019

7/22/2019

7/25/2019

8/7/2019
9/10/2019

10/6/2019
12/4/2019
12/27/2019
12/30/2019
3/20/2020
4/9/2020
5/22/2020
6/6/2020
6/6/2020

398260

401783
401924
401978

402177
402680
403988
406835
407100
407563
408998
409334

409580

413080
415008
415746
415746
418164

402948
421167
421167

21406
21441
21442

21501
215632
21755
22046

22943
230123
230123

23308

1965.6

23701
23701

Pre Purchase DOT inspection ITEC Idaho
headlight replaced

rotation motor cover replaced

Cab Marker Light

Saw Motor Replaced Warranty

Wiper Blades

Steer and drop tires replaced and balanced
all slip yokes

kingpins

Full PM

repair 4 cracks in frame Trunion crossmember
Wiper relay

Airbag r/r, ABS sensor, AC repair, Temp Sensors, Flash ECM, Cruise Control
troubleshoot, Straighten Steering Wheel, Dash cluster flashing, Low Coolant
sensor, State Inspection

Replace wiper wiring

Replace Mecanil bar mount

cab marker light

DOT inspection, abs light on, idling high, cabin air filter, tighten steering yoke,
replace exhaust bushing

fuel filters

full PM, left 1st drive wheel seal and bearings

egr valve replaced, wheel speed sensors, tone rings cleaned, Left Rear Drive,
cleared codes, noted head gasket leak

Inframe rebuild, egr cooler, replace all injectors
Heater Control Valve

Full PM

Full PM Dot Inspection, L/steer hub seal gasket
front end alignment

Right Rear Drive tire replaced

Left Rear Airbag

Change transmission and differential oil, gearbox. gaskets replaced on access
plates and gear housing

front and rear bushings, round sheer plate edges near airbags

replace exhaust flex and head pipe, replace a/c line, replace ran motor a/c,
replace leveling valve I/rear drive. Full PM

replace all drive tires

fuel filters

full pm, chase air leak, jake brake passthrough o rings, 1 year valve adjustment
fuel pump metering actuator, wiper blades, cabin air filter

Full PM air filter

Main feed lines replaced on crane x2

shocks on drop axle

Full PM

Replace Radiator, new filter, fluid, upper hoses and hoses and hose clamps
replaced



Date Milage Hours Explanation

6/10/2020 421872 23726 Drop axle brakes: pads slack adjusters, s cam bushing left, drums, ,
6/13/2020 4219908 23745 | replace power steering resovior, hoses, airline mounting bracket rear drive,
6/15/2020 2200  drive motor Mecanil SG280
7/2/2020 422589 Wheel hub drop axle drivers side replaced, new shoes
7/6/2020 DOT inspection
7/21/2020 423392 23928 Top side coolant hoses to heater, water pump replaced
8/21/2020 425188 24123 | Drivers side rear airbag
9/13/2020 425500 24160 | Full PM air filter
10/11/2020 2591.0 Hose Reel Hoses
11/16/2020 430745 24589 | PM

Leak Behind water pump-Gasket

PTO Engage Cylinder Gasket Replaced

Steer and Drive Shocks Mount L rear

Splitter Cylinder Service Kit Valve Kit Orings/Gaskets Changed

12/8/2020 431620 24665 | Oil Cooler, Filter, Thermostat, EGR cooler gaskets, Turbo gaskets, new coolant
coolant filter, system flushed

12/28/2020 432227 24718 | Rebuild auxiliary transmission: Sliding clutch, splitter yoke, Syncronizer, Main
shaft gear, Bearing, output gear, bull gear, U Joint forward.




Date

7/17
3/13/2018
4/7/2018
4/16/2018
4/23/2019
4/24/2028
4/24/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/29/2018
5/29/2018
6/1/2018
6/12/2018

6/15/2018
9/26/2018
10/5/2018
7/13/2018
8/30/18
10/28/2018
11/7/2018
11/12/2018

12/1/2018
1/7/2019
4/1/2019

6/10/2019

6/13/2019

7/13/2019

7/22/2019

7/25/2019

8/7/2019
9/10/2019

10/6/2019
12/4/2019
12/27/2019
12/30/2019
3/20/2020
4/9/2020
5/22/2020
6/6/2020
6/6/2020







