

Table 1

Date	Milage	Hours	Explanation
7/17			Pre Purchase DOT inspection ITEC Idaho
3/13/2018			headlight replaced
4/7/2018			rotation motor cover replaced
4/16/2018			Cab Marker Light
4/23/2019			Saw Motor Replaced Warranty
4/24/2028			Wiper Blades
4/24/2018			Steer and drop tires replaced and balanced
5/1/2018			all slip yokes
5/1/2018			kingpins
5/29/2018	398260		Full PM
5/29/2018			repair 4 cracks in frame Trunion crossmember
6/1/2018			Wiper relay
6/12/2018			Airbag r/r, ABS sensor, AC repair, Temp Sensors, Flash ECM, Cruise Control troubleshoot, Straighten Steering Wheel, Dash cluster flashing, Low Coolant sensor, State Inspection
6/15/2018			Replace wiper wiring
9/26/2018			Replace Mecanil bar mount
10/5/2018			cab marker light
7/13/2018			DOT inspection, abs light on, idling high, cabin air filter, tighten steering yoke,
8/30/18			replace exhaust bushing
10/28/2018	401783	21406	fuel filters
11/7/2018	401924	21441	full PM, left 1st drive wheel seal and bearings
11/12/2018	401978	21442	egr valve replaced, wheel speed sensors, tone rings cleaned, Left Rear Drive, cleared codes, noted head gasket leak
12/1/2018	402177	21501	Inframe rebuild, egr cooler, replace all injectors
1/7/2019	402680	21532	Heater Control Valve
4/1/2019	403988	21755	Full PM
6/10/2019	406835	22046	Full PM Dot Inspection, L/steer hub seal gasket
6/13/2019	407100		front end alignment
7/13/2019	407563		Right Rear Drive tire replaced
7/22/2019	408998		Left Rear Airbag
7/25/2019	409334		Change transmission and differential oil, gearbox. gaskets replaced on access plates and gear housing
8/7/2019	409580		front and rear bushings, round sheer plate edges near airbags
9/10/2019			replace exhaust flex and head pipe, replace a/c line, replace ran motor a/c, replace leveling valve l/rear drive. Full PM
10/6/2019	413080		replace all drive tires
12/4/2019	415008	22943	fuel filters
12/27/2019	415746	230123	full pm, chase air leak, jake brake passthrough o rings, 1 year valve adjustment
12/30/2019	415746	230123	fuel pump metering actuator, wiper blades, cabin air filter
3/20/2020	418164	23308	Full PM air filter
4/9/2020		1965.6	Main feed lines replaced on crane x2
5/22/2020	402948		shocks on drop axle
6/6/2020	421167	23701	Full PM
6/6/2020	421167	23701	Replace Radiator, new filter, fluid, upper hoses and hoses and hose clamps replaced

Date	Milage	Hours	Explanation
6/10/2020	421872	23726	Drop axle brakes: pads slack adjusters, s cam bushing left, drums, ,
6/13/2020	4219908	23745	replace power steering resovior, hoses, airline mounting bracket rear drive,
6/15/2020		2200	drive motor Mecanil SG280
7/2/2020	422589		Wheel hub drop axle drivers side replaced, new shoes
7/6/2020			DOT inspection
7/21/2020	423392	23928	Top side coolant hoses to heater, water pump replaced
8/21/2020	425188	24123	Drivers side rear airbag
9/13/2020	425500	24160	Full PM air filter
10/11/2020		2591.0	Hose Reel Hoses
11/16/2020	430745	24589	PM
			Leak Behind water pump-Gasket
			PTO Engage Cylinder Gasket Replaced
			Steer and Drive Shocks Mount L rear
			Splitter Cylinder Service Kit Valve Kit Orings/Gaskets Changed
12/8/2020	431620	24665	Oil Cooler, Filter, Thermostat, EGR cooler gaskets, Turbo gaskets, new coolant
			coolant filter, system flushed
12/28/2020	432227	24718	Rebuild auxiliary transmission: Sliding clutch, splitter yoke, Syncronizer, Main shaft gear, Bearing, output gear, bull gear, U Joint forward.

Date	
7/17	
3/13/2018	
4/7/2018	
4/16/2018	
4/23/2019	
4/24/2028	
4/24/2018	
5/1/2018	
5/1/2018	
5/29/2018	
5/29/2018	
6/1/2018	
6/12/2018	
6/15/2018	
9/26/2018	
10/5/2018	
7/13/2018	
8/30/18	
10/28/2018	
11/7/2018	
11/12/2018	
12/1/2018	
1/7/2019	
4/1/2019	
6/10/2019	
6/13/2019	
7/13/2019	
7/22/2019	
7/25/2019	
8/7/2019	
9/10/2019	
10/6/2019	
12/4/2019	
12/27/2019	
12/30/2019	
3/20/2020	
4/9/2020	
5/22/2020	
6/6/2020	
6/6/2020	

Date	
6/10/2020	
6/13/2020	
6/15/2020	
7/2/2020	
7/6/2020	
7/21/2020	
8/21/2020	
9/13/2020	
10/11/2020	
11/16/2020	
12/8/2020	
12/28/2020	